14
Radial Leads/SkyCap®/SR Series
See Note
See Note
Dimensions: Millimeters (Inches)
Note: Coating clean .784 (0.031) min.
above seating plane
Styles SR15, SR20,

GENERAL INFORMATION
MARKING PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS
HOW TO ORDER
SR21
AVX Style
SR15
SR20
SR21
SR22
SR27
SR30
SR40
SR50
5
Voltage
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
2 = 200V
9 = 300V
8 = 400V
7 = 500V
E
Temperature
Coefficient
A = C0G (NP0)
C = X7R
E = Z5U
104
Capacitance
First two digits are the
significant figures of
capacitance. Third digit
indicates the additional
number of zeros. For
example, order 100,000
pF as 104. (For values
below 10pF use “R” in
place of decimal point,
e.g., 1R4 = 1.4pF.)
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
C0G (NP0):
C = ±.25pF
D = ±.5pF
F = ±1%
(>50pF only)
G = ±2%
(>25pF only)
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
X7R:
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z5U:
M = ±20%
Z = +80%
-20%
A
Failure Rate
A = Not Applicable
R
Leads
R = RoHS
Long Lead
1.0" minimum
Drawings are for illustrative purposes only.
Actual lead form shape could vary within stated tolerances based on body size.
TR1
Packaging
Blank = Bulk Packaging
T = Trimmed Leads